Exhibit A4

City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 18-19
FUND 203-HOTAL/ MOTEL SURCHARGE
November 13, 2018
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
203 612-480 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMEN| EQUIPMENT . - 20,000.00 20,000.00
20,000.00 |
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
203 650-628  |ECONOMIC DEVELOPMEN| UNAPPROPRIATED RES. CAPITAL 362,023.71 (20,000.00) 342,023.71
(20,000.00)
FUND INFORMATION _ |
Original Budget - Revenues **** $ 927,364
Amendments -
Current Budget - Revenues $ 927,364
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 923364
sl ljfmendmenw -
SGurérEwge) “espendiures $ 923,364
\\\ ....... ey, P s
SO 2
SLO':I. ikord!%e City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
S e S~
e November 13, 201/ BUDGET IN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOR DOWNTOWN SIGNAGE-DIRECTIONAL SIGNS.
z 1 t L V/
ar \\ ¥
\
W
ll\“\\ .
Posted By Date BAZ Pkt#

BA18-19 031



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 18-19
Fund 415-SALES TAX 1/4 CENT (GOLF)

Exhibit A-4

November 13, 2018
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number ~ Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
415 618-480  [RECREATIONAL AUTH EQUIPMENT-GOLF CARTS - 250,000.00 250,000.00 |
415 623-418-20 |RECREATIONAL AUTH SWIMMING POOL PAVILION - 12,000.00 12,000.00 ]
262,000.00 |
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
415 650-625  |RECREATIONAL AUTH UNAPPROPIRATED RESERVE 1,923,074.00 (262,000.00) 1,661,074.00

(262,000.00)

_FUND INFORMATION

I

Original Budget - Revenues ***
Amendments
Cument Budget - Revenues

Original Budget - Expenditures
Amendments
Current Budget - Expenditures

$ 1,874,850
$ 1,874,850
$ 1,874,850

$ 1,874,850

Approved by the City Council this

oty November 13, 2
7

1,
S\ RENG ™

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

BUDGET IN FUND 415, 1/4 CENT FOR RECREATIONAL AUTHORITY GOLF CARTS

AND SWIMMING POOL PAVILICN FROM UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE.

/t, W\
g™

Posted By Date

BA#

Pkt.#

BA18-19 032





